

RESOLUTION 2008-066

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH REDFLEX TRAFFIC SYSTEMS AS A PROVIDER FOR PHOTO RED LIGHT

WHEREAS, The duly elected governing body of the City of Sherwood, Oregon, having been presented with information about the need for enhanced public safety with regard to red light traffic enforcement in the City of Sherwood and having considered the capabilities of RedFlex Traffic Systems; and

WHEREAS, The Sherwood City Council hereby resolves that the photo red light traffic enforcement system provided by RedFlex Traffic Systems meets the public safety needs of the citizens of the City of Sherwood and authorizes the City Manager to enter into an agreement with RedFlex Traffic Systems as the provider of photo red light for the City of Sherwood.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Manager is authorized to enter into an agreement with RedFlex Traffic Systems.

Duly passed by the City Council this 2nd day of December 2008.

Keith S. Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Resolution 2008-066 December 2, 2008 Page 1 of 1